power to perform
HPS Spartan®
Industrial Open Core &
Coil Control Transformer
HPS Spartan
Industrial Open Core & Coil Control Transformer
Industries
•	 Commercial

Centers
Mounting
Slot
Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50MQMJ A 0.42/0.21 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.7
100 100 SP100MQMJ A 0.83/0.42 2.99 3.74 2.85 2.52 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3
150 150 SP150MQMJ A 1.25/0.63 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.3
250 160 SP250MQMJ A 2.08/1.04 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.5
350 250 SP350MQMJ A 2.92/1.46 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.2
500 300 SP500MQMJ A 4.17/2.08 4.49 4.69 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
750 500 SP750MQMJ A 6.25/3.13 5.25 4.691 4.37 4.50 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 16
1000 650 SP1000MQMJ A 8.33/4.17 5.25 5.471 4.37 4.50 4.45 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 21
1500 1000 SP1500MQMJ A 12.5/6.25 5.25 6.851 4.37 4.50 5.83 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 28
2000 1300 SP2000MQMJ A 16.7/8.33 6.38 5.871 5.31 5.75 4.84 0.31 x 0.81 5.50 5.31 35
3000 2000 SP3000MQMJ A 25.0/12.5 7.50 7.50 6.50 6.30 7.28 0.44 x 1.00 6.50 6.50 64
5000 3000 SP5000MQMJ C 41.7/20.8 8.98 9.88 7.76 7.40 7.28 0.44 x 1.00 N/A N/A 97
VA
Rating
CE VA
Rating

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50QR A 4.17/2.08 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.7
100 100 SP100QR A 8.33/4.17 2.99 3.54 2.85 2.52 2.40 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3
150 150 SP150QR A 12.5/6.25 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.3
250 160 SP250QR A 20.8/10.4 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.5
350 250 SP350QR A 29.2/14.6 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.3
500 300 SP500QR B 41.7/20.8 4.49 5.47 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
Group A
Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.
1  Note: For 750 through 2000 VA units actual overall depth is 0.24” plus the value in column B.

Centers
Mounting
Slot
Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50ACP A 0.42/0.21 2.60 3.82 2.60 2.13 2.64 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 2.2
100 100 SP100ACP A 0.83/0.42 2.99 3.74 2.85 2.52 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.3
150 150 SP150ACP A 1.25/0.63 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.4
250 160 SP250ACP A 2.08/1.04 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.4
350 250 SP350ACP A 2.92/1.46 3.78 4.49 3.40 3.31 3.39 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 7.5
500 300 SP500ACP A 4.17/2.08 4.49 4.69 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
750 500 SP750ACP A 6.25/3.13 5.25 5.081 4.37 4.50 4.06 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 18
1000 650 SP1000ACP A 8.33/4.17 5.25 5.471 4.37 4.50 4.45 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 21
1500 1000 SP1500ACP A 12.5/6.25 5.25 6.851 4.37 4.50 5.83 0.31 x 0.81 4.56 4.37 28
2000 1300 SP2000ACP A 16.7/8.33 6.38 5.871 5.31 5.75 4.84 0.31 x 0.81 5.69 5.50 34
3000 2000 SP3000ACP A 25.0/12.5 7.50 7.50 6.50 6.30 6.85 0.44 x 1.00 6.50 6.50 60
5000 3000 SP5000ACP C 41.7/20.8 8.98 9.88 7.76 7.40 7.13 0.44 x 1.00 N/A N/A 93
Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.
*  See page 10 for dimensional drawings.
Group B

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50AR A 4.17/2.08 2.60 3.23 2.60 2.13 2.05 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.5
100 100 SP100AR A 8.33/4.17 2.99 3.74 2.85 2.52 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.3
150 150 SP150AR A 12.5/6.25 2.99 4.09 2.85 2.52 2.95 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.9
250 160 SP250AR A 20.8/10.4 3.78 3.70 3.40 3.31 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 5.2
350 250 SP350AR A 29.2/14.6 3.78 4.29 3.40 3.31 3.19 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 7.1
500 300 SP500AR B 41.7/20.8 4.49 5.08 3.78 3.78 3.27 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 9.9
HPS Spartan
Industrial Open Core & Coil Control Transformer
Group G
All dimensions in inches

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50NJ A 0.42 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.6
100 100 SP100NJ A 0.83 2.99 3.54 2.85 2.52 2.40 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.2
150 150 SP150NJ A 1.25 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.3
250 160 SP250NJ A 2.08 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.4
350 250 SP350NJ A 2.92 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.1
500 300 SP500NJ A 4.17 4.49 4.69 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
750 500 SP750NJ A 6.25 5.25 5.081 4.37 4.50 4.06 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 18
1000 650 SP1000NJ A 8.33 5.25 5.471 4.37 4.50 4.45 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 20
1500 1000 SP1500NJ A 12.50 5.25 6.851 4.37 4.50 5.83 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 29
VA
Rating
CE VA
Rating

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50PR A 4.17/2.08 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.7
100 100 SP100PR A 8.33/4.17 2.99 3.74 2.85 2.52 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3
150 150 SP150PR A 12.5/6.25 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.3
250 160 SP250PR A 20.8/10.4 3.78 3.90 3.40 3.31 2.80 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 5.9
350 250 SP350PR A 29.2/14.6 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.2
500 300 SP500PR B 41.7/20.8 4.49 5.47 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
All dimensions in inches
50/60 Hertz
Primary Voltage:	  	 380/347
Secondary Voltage: 		  120 x 240

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50KHP A 0.42/0.21 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.7
100 100 SP100KHP A 0.83/0.42 2.99 3.74 2.85 2.52 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.4
150 150 SP150KHP A 1.25/0.63 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.4
250 160 SP250KHP A 2.08/1.04 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.7
350 250 SP350KHP A 2.92/1.46 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.4
500 300 SP500KHP A 4.17/2.08 4.49 4.69 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 12
750 500 SP750KHP A 6.25/3.13 5.25 4.691 4.37 4.50 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 17
1000 650 SP1000KHP A 8.33/4.17 5.25 5.471 4.37 4.50 4.45 0.31 x 0.81 4.75 4.56 21
1500 1000 SP1500KHP A 12.5/6.25 6.38 4.881 5.31 5.75 3.86 0.31 x 0.81 5.50 5.31 29
VA
Rating
CE VA
Rating

Mounting
Slot
Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50KHR A 4.17/2.08 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.7
100 100 SP100KHR A 8.33/4.17 2.99 3.74 2.85 2.52 2.60 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.3
150 150 SP150KHR A 12.5/6.25 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.4
250 160 SP250KHR A 20.8/10.4 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.4
350 250 SP350KHR A 29.2/14.6 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.1
500 300 SP500KHR B 41.7/20.8 4.49 5.47 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
HPS Spartan
Industrial Open Core & Coil Control Transformer
Fuse Block Adapter Kit
HPS Spartan industrial control transformers up to and including 3000VA or 30 amps are available with optional fuse block adapter

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50SP A 0.42/0.21 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 1.6 2.60 1.6
100 100 SP100SP A 0.83/0.42 2.99 3.54 2.85 2.52 2.40 0.22 x 0.44 3 2.85 3
150 150 SP150SP A 1.25/0.63 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 4.3 2.85 4.3
250 160 SP250SP A 2.08/1.04 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 6.5 3.40 6.5
350 250 SP350SP A 2.92/1.46 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 8.3 3.40 8.3
500 300 SP500SP A 4.17/2.08 4.49 4.69 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 11 3.78 11
750 500 SP750SP A 6.25/3.13 5.25 4.691 4.37 4.50 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 16 4.75 16
1000 650 SP1000SP A 8.33/4.17 5.25 5.471 4.37 4.50 4.45 0.31 x 0.81 20 4.75 20
1500 1000 SP1500SP A 12.5/6.25 6.38 4.881 5.31 5.75 3.86 0.31 x 0.81 27 5.69 27
VA
Rating
CE VA
Rating

Centers
Mounting
Slot Height
with
Finger
Guard
Height
with
Fuse
Block
Adapter
Approx.
Ship
Weight
Lbs.A B C D E G X H
50 50 SP50SR A 4.17/2.08 2.60 3.35 2.60 2.13 2.17 0.22 x 0.44 2.98 2.79 1.6
100 100 SP100SR A 8.33/4.17 2.99 3.54 2.85 2.52 2.40 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 3.1
150 150 SP150SR A 12.5/6.25 2.99 4.29 2.85 2.52 3.15 0.22 x 0.44 3.23 3.04 4.3
250 160 SP250SR A 20.8/10.4 3.78 4.09 3.40 3.31 2.99 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 6.5
350 250 SP350SR A 29.2/14.6 3.78 4.69 3.40 3.31 3.58 0.22 x 0.44 3.78 3.59 8.3
500 300 SP500SR B 41.7/20.8 4.49 5.47 3.78 3.78 3.66 0.31 x 0.81 4.16 3.97 11
HPS Spartan
Industrial Open Core & Coil Control Transformer
Custom Open Core & Coil
Control